
                                   MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
No.: MMD/Disposal/GeM-30/MMCell                Date: 09.08.2024 
 
      Sub :-   GeM Portal Auction No. GeM/MMD/DISPOSAL/ E-AUCTION  NO-30/24-25(Auction 
ID:  13587   ) 

Corrigendum – II 
 

 Notice of auction   ( existing 0) Notice of auction   (Revised clause)  
01 GeM/MMD/DISPOSAL/24-25/E-

AUCTION NO-30 having Auction ID: 13587 

for disposal of o/u material owned by 

Mumbai Port Authority is to be held 

from 08.08.2024(11:00) to 

09.08.2024(15:00) 

 The detailed list of lots, terms and 
conditions of e-auction, Registration 
details, etc. are available on GeM 
portal. 

GeM/MMD/DISPOSAL/24-25/E-

AUCTION NO-30 having Auction ID: 

13587 for disposal of o/u material 

owned by Mumbai Port Authority 

will be held from 16.08.2024 (11.00 

a.m.) to 17.08.2024 ( 3 p.m.) 

 The detailed list of lots, terms and 
conditions of e-auction, 
Registration details, etc. are 
available on GeM portal. 

02 Date of removal of  Notice from MbPA website 

10.08.2024.at 6 p.m. 

Date of removal of  Notice from MbPA 

website  18.08.2024.at 6 p.m. 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                Asst. Materials Managers 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


